CH \$215.00 361193;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562539

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Micropact Federal, LLC | | 11/07/2019 | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tyler Federal, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12901 Worldgate Drive | |
| City: | Herndon | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20170 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3611933 | MICROPACT |
| Registration Number: | 3611907 | M |
| Registration Number: | 4609015 | DATA-FIRST |
| Registration Number: | 3169944 | ENTELLITRAK |
| Registration Number: | 3169943 | THINK IT. TRACK IT. DONE. |
| Registration Number: | 3611940 | THINK IT > TRACK IT > DONE |
| Registration Number: | 2846214 | EVERSITY |
| Registration Number: | 2712268 | ICOMPLAINTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sana Hakim

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0118

900535949

| SIGNATURE: | /sh/ | |
|-------------------------------------|------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/18/2020 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | |
| source=Micropact to Tyler#page1.tif | | |
| source=Micropact to Tyler#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0119

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, NOVEMBER 7, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Tyler Federal, LLC (formerly known as MicroPact Federal, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 7, 2019.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

19-11-05-6580 LLAACPT CISLDM

RECORDED: 02/18/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006866 FRAME: 0120